El Dorado County — DOT
sk Order Amendment Form

sy et prder k. Amentnent®
06-1327 01 01
Project # Index # Contract w]
72401,72403 305100 Robert S. Slater
- Contract Terms /
Not-to-Exceed Completion Prepared Verified (CSU)
Amount Date By
No Change 04/16/09 Jean Warner

Consultant Name: | PB Americas, Inc.
Contract Title: Agreement for Construction Engineering & Construction Support Services

Task Order Name: | Construction Support Services for the White Rock Road Realignment and
Widening Project — Manchester to Latrobe Road (72401) and Latrobe Road
Realignment, Widening and Bridge Project — Suncast Lane to Golden Foothills
Parkway (72403).

Purpose of | The purpose of this Amendment # 01 to Task Order # 06-1327-01 is to extend the
Amendment: | completion date of Task Order # 06-1327-01 from November 30, 2008 to April 16,
2009. There is no change to the not-to-exceed amount of the Task Order.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Task Order # 06-1327-
01 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Scope of Work: | No Change.

List Authorized | No Change.
Sub-Consultants:

ECEIVED

Deliverables: | No Change. NOV 12 2008

£L DORADO CO._ - DOT

SORETIRCTIONS DIRET

Effective Date: Effective Date Completion Date: April 16, 2009

The parties indicated herein have executed this Task Order Amendment on the dates written below. No payment will be
made for any work performed pursuant to this Amendment prior to the effective date of the Amendment. Unless
otherwise indicated, receipt of this executed Task Order Amendment is your Notice to Proceed with the work specified
herein. For Task Order Amendments that involve only extensions of time, the start date indicated in the Notice to
Procesed fssued for the orzgma/ Task Order shall apply.

a

DOTS Fatbregy PB Americas, Inc.:

Rob&‘t S S ater Gfem W. Sui tbr i

Deputy Director, Engineering Senior Vice President
Contract Administrator

NOTES:

1. This form is intended as a guide to identify minimum requirements of a Task Order
Amendment. Task Order Amendments must also be compliant with the provisions of
the Contract.

2. Where a Task Order Amendment cannot be accommodated on this form: use as a
cover (noting "See Attached” in the appropriate spaces above) to provide accounting
a) SR . o C - T ) codes, Admin authorization and signatures. Any substitute format must include
Riehard W. Shepard, P.E. Date all elements of this form for each item of work.

Director of Transportation

3. Use the attached Task Order Amendment Budget form where multiple tasks and

resources are proposed.
09-0108.D.1






